
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Crystal Falls Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Linda Lindberg, Sale Officer 2 . Julie Graff, Witness 3 . Brad Gustafson 4 . Bryce Jauquet

5 . Cory Chitko

06/04/2014          03:00 PM (local time)

Crystal Falls Office 06/04/2014          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5107

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: PICKEREL PIPELINE

Giguere Logging Inc

12-012-13-01

58.47% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: HOUDINI HAWK

BCKG Logging

12-015-13-01

36.09%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ALFRED OUTSKIRTS

LaFleur Forest Products LLC

12-017-13-01

83.23% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: COMPARTMENT 41 CONTRACT

Pat Schreiner

12-073-13-01

97.76%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LOUD DEMOLITION

Minerick Logging Inc

12-074-13-01

109.40%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Julie Graff

POSTED ON: 06/05/2014 at 8:29:38 am

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

PICKEREL PIPELINE

12-012-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Nickels Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

MVA Enterprises 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/04/2014

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  87.50 $135.00 $200.00 $300.00 $245.00 $140.00 $150.00 $135.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  932.00 $31.80 $50.00 $46.00 $46.00 $44.71 $35.22 $33.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  254.00 $27.20 $40.00 $46.00 $52.00 $36.50 $30.00 $32.95

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  865.00 $27.75 $50.00 $46.00 $41.00 $36.50 $35.22 $28.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  349.00 $27.20 $40.00 $46.00 $41.00 $36.50 $30.00 $33.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  169.00 $60.15 $100.00 $68.00 $69.69 $65.50 $68.15 $60.15

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  7.90 $68.00 $68.00 $68.00 $68.00 $68.00 $68.00 $68.00

Mixed Pine Pulpwood Cords  83.00 $45.90 $45.90 $45.90 $45.90 $45.90 $45.90 $45.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $96,367.70 $152,716.90 $152,488.90 $143,416.01 $122,918.12 $110,369.59 $101,187.05

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

HOUDINI HAWK

12-015-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* BCKG Logging

Bid Per Unit

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

MVA Enterprises 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/04/2014

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  26.50 $133.00 $210.00 $140.00 $133.00 $133.00

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  14.00 $223.00 $305.10 $250.00 $223.00 $223.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.10 $490.00 $875.00 $499.00 $490.00 $490.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  154.00 $33.60 $37.00 $60.00 $39.60 $34.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  890.00 $30.45 $35.00 $39.90 $34.10 $31.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  264.00 $30.25 $60.02 $39.90 $32.25 $30.50

NON BID

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  79.00 $13.35 $13.35 $13.35 $13.35 $13.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $51,931.05 $70,671.83 $67,591.15 $56,631.55 $52,548.15

Page 3 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ALFRED OUTSKIRTS

12-017-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Deno Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/04/2014

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,298.00 $30.00 $50.10 $49.75 $50.00 $45.00 $46.10 $39.75

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  636.00 $27.20 $49.10 $45.75 $50.00 $41.00 $48.10 $81.37

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  1,928.00 $27.75 $58.10 $54.50 $50.00 $50.00 $40.10 $27.75

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  30.10 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  9.10 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  187.00 $12.05 $12.05 $12.05 $12.05 $12.05 $12.05 $12.05

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $118,391.85 $216,924.85 $207,399.15 $201,750.65 $189,536.65 $176,392.85 $165,499.47

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ALFRED OUTSKIRTS

12-017-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

MVA Enterprises 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/04/2014

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,298.00 $30.00 $45.10 $38.52 $35.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  636.00 $27.20 $42.20 $32.11 $34.50

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  1,928.00 $27.75 $35.50 $36.52 $28.50

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  30.10 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  9.10 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  187.00 $12.05 $12.05 $12.05 $12.05

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $118,391.85 $162,473.65 $149,482.13 $131,619.65

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COMPARTMENT 41 CONTRACT

12-073-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Pat Schreiner

Bid Per Unit

BCKG Logging

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/04/2014

MVA Enterprises 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  48.40 $112.00 $245.00 $210.00 $112.00 $112.00 $150.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  10.60 $385.00 $610.00 $775.00 $385.00 $385.00 $395.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  233.00 $9.00 $18.00 $20.00 $23.14 $12.10 $9.25

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  124.00 $22.40 $35.00 $37.00 $43.31 $45.15 $34.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  355.00 $20.30 $45.00 $35.00 $43.44 $43.70 $34.50

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $20.70 $20.70 $20.70 $20.70 $20.70 $20.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $21,737.40 $42,987.50 $40,206.50 $35,839.56 $33,587.70 $30,282.25

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LOUD DEMOLITION

12-074-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

J Carey Logging

Bid Per Unit

MVA Enterprises 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/04/2014

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  749.00 $24.60 $54.11 $45.00 $48.50 $36.15 $33.48

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  406.00 $22.30 $49.55 $45.00 $42.50 $34.30 $30.55

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  775.00 $22.75 $47.51 $45.00 $37.50 $32.75 $31.17

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  124.00 $21.10 $49.55 $45.00 $42.50 $31.10 $28.91

NON BID

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  71.00 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $41.60 $41.60 $41.60 $41.60 $41.60 $41.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $51,082.75 $106,966.04 $95,785.90 $91,269.90 $73,595.70 $68,577.31

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


